



*inventive with plastics*

Macek Technika  
Romeinenweg 49, NL-5349 AL Oss  
P.O. Box 765, NL-5340 AT Oss

Tel. +31 (0) 412 62 62 64  
Fax +31 (0) 412 62 62 66

E-mail : [info@macektechnika.nl](mailto:info@macektechnika.nl)  
Internet : [www.macektechnika.nl](http://www.macektechnika.nl)

ABN-AMRO 60.65.01.606  
Postbank 37.92.611

Oss, 10 september 2020

### Declaration of compliance

This declaration applies' s for:

Product	; 70SP400 and 100SP400
Base material	; Moplen HP648T
Colour	; All colours

Hereby we certify that the products, delivered to:

**Alpha Packaging BV**  
Vossendaal 12,  
4878AE Etten-Leur, Netherlands

have been produced in accordance with our quality and product-specifications and do not contain any toxic materials or heavy metals that can damage human health. These products and their ingredients comply with the legal guidelines of the European Commission.

These products conform to the requirements:

- EC Regulation 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with **food** (*Framework Regulation*)
- Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22nd December 2006 amended, on good manufacturing practices for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- This product complies with the relevant requirements of Regulation 10/2011/EC (PIM) as amended.
- This product contains one or more Dual Use Additives as defined in Regulation 10/2011/EC.
- Regulation (EC) No 282/2008 of 27 March 2008 on recycled plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foods and amending Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006.
- Commission Regulation (EC) No 450/2009 of 29 May 2009 on active and intelligent materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- REACH Annex XIV None of the substances currently listed in Annex XIV of the REACH regulation 1907/2006/EC or in the SVHC Candidate List are known to be incorporated in this



*inventive with plastics*

Macek Technika  
Romeinenweg 49, NL-5349 AL Oss  
P.O. Box 765, NL-5340 AT Oss

Tel. +31 (0) 412 62 62 64  
Fax +31 (0) 412 62 62 66

E-mail : [info@macektechnika.nl](mailto:info@macektechnika.nl)  
Internet : [www.macektechnika.nl](http://www.macektechnika.nl)

ABN-AMRO 60.65.01.606  
Postbank 37.92.611

product in quantities  $\geq 0.1$  % w/w.

- REACH Annex XVII None of the substances currently listed in Annex XIV of the REACH regulation 1907/2006/EC or in the SVHC Candidate List are known to be incorporated in this product in quantities  $\geq 0.1$  % w/w.
- REACH - Candidate List of Substances of Very High Concern for Authorisation This product does not contain substances of very high concern (Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 (REACH), Article 57).

The overall migration test (OML) on the basic material is done by Eurofins Consumer Product Testing GmbH, Analytical report AR-14-JR-005927-01. In addition, a theoretical study is done by Macek Technika and validated by the Précon Food Management BV

#### OML Test:

Overall migration in 3 % acetic Acid according to Method: EN 1186, gravimetric (overall migration into 3% acetic acid - 10 days at 40 °C)

Overall migration in 10 % ethanol (#) Method: EN 1186, gravimetric (overall migration into 10% ethanol - 10 days at 40 °C)

Overall migration in olive oil (#) Method: EN 1186, gravimetric (overall migration into olive oil - 10 days at 40 °C)

The article referenced above, under normal and foreseeable conditions of use which are not causing any unacceptable change in the composition or a deterioration in the organoleptic characteristics of the food product, is suitable for:

- contact with dry foods
- contact with moist foods
- contact with fatty foods
- contact with acidic foods

In addition the lid can be used between -10 degrees centigrade and 60 degrees centigrade

Ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to establish the compliance of material of article: See validation Précon Food Management BV



*inventive with plastics*

Macek Technika  
Romeinenweg 49, NL-5349 AL Oss  
P.O. Box 765, NL-5340 AT Oss

Tel. +31 (0) 412 62 62 64  
Fax +31 (0) 412 62 62 66

E-mail : [info@macektechnika.nl](mailto:info@macektechnika.nl)  
Internet : [www.macektechnika.nl](http://www.macektechnika.nl)

ABN-AMRO 60.65.01.606  
Postbank 37.92.611

In addition, it is the responsibility of our customers to determine that their use of our product(s) is safe, and according to the information given in this document, lawful and technically suitable so that no change in flavour, taste or organoleptic properties occur. Because use conditions and applicable laws may differ from one location to another, the customer is responsible for determining whether products and information in this document are appropriate for the customers use. The purchaser remains responsible for determining whether the use complies with all relevant regulations.

H.A.G. Macek  
Director MT-Products b.v. Oss  
The Netherlands

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "H.A.G. Macek", is written over a horizontal line. The signature is stylized and includes a large, sweeping flourish at the end.